MMI

Grls 14 75m Hurdl es

OCoO~NORRWNE

10
11
12
13

987
1102
1041

654

690

688

989
1225

651
1067

346

347

991

Mriam Dal y

Ai sling Cassidy
Emi |y O Mahony
Emma Qui gl ey

| sabel Ml | ane
Tara Heal y
Rachel Wal sh
Laur en Sheedy
Suzanne Lowe
Heat her Eoghan
El i nor Denni son
Cara Daly

Al exandra Li py

Grls 14 80m

OCO~NOR~PWNE

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

389
934
1017
987
776
988
1281
989
1041
963
346
1297
1071
914
654
962
1187
781
690
1058

Lauren O Leary
Ni amh Moriarty
Ai shat Oni | ogbo
Mriam Dal y

Fi ona Doyl e
Rose Ann Fitzgeral
Rut h Court ney
Rachel Wal sh
Em |y O’Mahony
Megan Wiite

El i nor Denni son
Kat e Murphy

Bel | a Cunmi ns
Olaith Cullen
Emma Qui gl ey
Ellie Rochford
Aoi f e Mangan

Ci ara Gordon

| sabel Ml |l ane
Anna Hogan

Grls 14 200m

OCO~NOUPR~WNE

10
11
12
13
14
15

776
389
987
1017
989
688
988
1041
1297
652
963
851
690
651
914

Fi ona Doyl e
Lauren O Leary
Mriam Dal y

Ai shat Oni | ogbo
Rachel Wal sh
Tara Heal y

Rose Ann Fitzgeral
Emi |y O Mahony
Kat e Murphy
Andrea Ri ng
Megan White
Kati e Buckl ey

| sabel Ml |l ane
Suzanne Lowe
Olaith Cullen

Grls 14 800m

OO WNPE

776
366
694
336
831
333

Fi ona Doyl e
Ursula Bluett
Kat |l yn Cof fey
Caitlin Hurley
Bat hnai d Daly
Jenni fer Cotter

14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

Carrick on Suir AC
Bandon A C

West Waterford A C
Leevale A C

Leevale A C

Leevale A C

Carrick on Suir A C
Tenpl enore A C
Leevale A C
Ferrybank A C
Kenmare & Dri sti
Kenmare & Dri sti
Carrick on Suir A C

Enerald A C

Dooneen A C

M dleton A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Star of the Laune
Carrick on Suir A C
Spa Muckross A C
Carrick on Suir AC
West Waterford A C
St. Cronans A C
Kenmare & Dri sti
Marian A C
Ferrybank A C
Li os Tuat hai |
Leevale A C
St Cronans A C
Linerick A C
Dohenys A C
Leevale A C
Enerald A C

AC

Star of the Laune
Enerald A C
Carrick on Suir
M dleton A C
Carrick on Suir
Leevale A C
Carrick on Suir AC
West Waterford A C
Marian A C

Leevale A C

St Cronans A C
Gneeveguilla A C
Leevale A C
Leevale A C
Li os Tuat hai |

AC

AC

AC

Star of the Laune
North Cork A C
Leevale A C

West Muskerry A C
Carrig na bhFear
West Muskerry A C

11.

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.

13.
14.
15.
15.

10.
10.
11.

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
12.
12.
12.
12.

26.
27.
27.
27.

73 CBP 11
37 12.
73 12
84 12
84 12
67 12
21 13
38 13
36
40
02
06
21
76 10.
98 10.
11 10.
98 11.
13 11.
30 11.
47 11.
29 11.
34 -2.3
41 -1.7
51 -0.8
55 -1.7
61 -0.8
63 -0.8
67 -2.3
86 -2.3
oL -1.7
08 -0.8
10 -0.8
29
35 26.
24 27.
63 27.
63 27.
27.
28.
28.
28.
28.
29
29.
29.
30.
30
30.
2:24.
2:28.
2:28
2:29.
2: 36.
2: 38.

.79

. 60
. 84
. 84
. 87
.01
.53

56
81
86

00
30
56
86

35
24

63
96

34
42
85

. 20

47
97
00

.13

64

29
67

.17

77
73
08
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MUNSTER CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS 14 —19 CORK 28/29 JUNE 2014
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7 1065 Aoife Casey 14
8 348 Al yce O Connor 14
9 1186 Rachel Hosey 14
10 751 Lindsey McQuire 14

Grls 14 1500m

1 366 Ursula Bluett 14
2 333 Jennifer Cotter 14
3 1264 Sophie Harrington 14
4 851 Katie Buckl ey 14
5 751 Lindsey McQuire 14
6 348 Al yce O Connor 14
7 1065 Aoife Casey 14
8 1249 N anmh Ryan 14

Grls 14 2000m Race Wal k

1 750 Emma Caul field 14
2 347 Cara Daly 14
3 963 Megan Wiite 14
4 1177 Doireann Corry 14

Grls 14 Long Jump

1 389 Lauren O Leary 14
2 1187 Aoife Mangan 14
3 1041 Enily O Mahony 14
4 1102 Aisling Cassidy 14
5 987 Mriam Daly 14
6 962 Ellie Rochford 14
7 989 Rachel Wal sh 14
8 1071 Bella Cummi ns 14
9 988 Rose Ann Fitzgeral 14
10 346 Elinor Dennison 14
11 359 Erica Deasy 14
11 1017 Ai shat Onil ogbo 14
13 1070 d odagh McQuire 14
14 963 Megan Wiite 14
15 1188 Asia OBrien 14
16 1233 Caithlin Heffernan 14
17 693 Sarah Lisson 14

Grls 14 Hi gh Junp

1 1103 Ella Stack 14
2 776 Fiona Doyl e 14
3 1102 Aisling Cassidy 14
4 1009 Laura G eene 14
5 1282 Elizabeth Stack 14
6 966 Ava Ryan 14
6 359 Erica Deasy 14
6 1234 Zai nab Bal ogun 14
6 988 Rose Ann Fitzgeral 14
10 1233 Caithlin Heffernan 14
11 1249 Niamh Ryan 14
11 1010 Katie G eene 14

13 1059 Freya Porrittwessm 14

Grls 14 Shot Put

1 367 Shauna Leni han 14
2 1224 Fiona Hennessy 14
3 1103 Ella Stack 14
4 776 Fiona Doyl e 14
5 1234 Zai nab Bal ogun 14
6 990 Em |y Gardi ner 14
7

832 Martha Quain 14

Ferrybank A C
Kennmare & Dri sti
Linmerick A C
Waterford A C

North Cork A C
West Muskerry A C
Bantry A C
Gneeveguilla A C
Waterford A C
Kenmare & Dristi
Ferrybank A C
Moyne A C

Waterford A C
Kenmare & Dristi
St Cronans A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C

Enerald A C
Linmerick A C

West Waterford A C
Bandon A C

Carrick on Suir AC
St Cronans A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Ferrybank A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Kenmare & Dri sti

Bel gooly A C
Mdleton A C
Ferrybank A C

St Cronans A C
Limerick A C

Li scarroll A C
Leevale A C

Bandon A C

Star of the Laune
Bandon A C

St Johns A C

Spa Muckross A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Bel gooly A C

Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Li scarroll A C
Moyne A C

St Johns A C

Derg

North Cork A C
Tenpl enore A C
Bandon A C

Star of the Laune
Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Carrig na bhFear

5

12:
13:
13:
13:

NN

: 04.
:13.
: 26.
: 28.
: 35.
. 36.
. 38.
144,

WWWWWwh AN IAAEDIMDIMDD
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11.

o
00 O WOWwWwwo

39.
41.
142,
142,

04.

32.
34.

85
34
04
53

15
84

90
93
36
94
59

24
.94
11
13

. 78m
.76m
.556m
.51m
. 46m
.41m
. 36m
.30m
.10m
.09m
.00m
.00m
. 86m
.72m
. 65m
.50m
. 48m

.50m
.48m
.45m
. 45m
. 40m
. 35m
.35m
. 35m
.35m
.30m
. 25m
. 25m
.15m

09m

.71lm
. 85m
. 60m
.22m
.15m
. 98m



8 967 Hannah Finnerty
9 1059 Freya Porrittwessm
10 991 Al exandra Lipy
11 1009 Laura G eene
12 1010 Katie G eene
13 332 Meabh O Ri ordan
14 347 Cara Daly
15 1226 Siobhan Hennessy
16 346 Elinor Dennison
17 359 Erica Deasy
Grls 14 Di scus

1 332 Meabh O Ri ordan
2 367 Shauna Leni han

3 991 Al exandra Lipy

4 832 Martha Quain

5 1226 Si obhan Hennessy
6 1103 Ella Stack

7 644 Rachel Canpbel

8 1235 Katie Myni han

9 990 Em |y Gardi ner
10 350 Katie Pal mer
11 346 Elinor Dennison
12 1224 Fiona Hennessy
13 752 Emly MWers
Grls 14 Javelin

1 367 Shauna Leni han

2 1235 Katie Mynihan

3 991 Al exandra Lipy

4 359 Erica Deasy

5 1103 Ella Stack

6 967 Hannah Finnerty
7 990 Em |y Gardi ner

8 1234 Zai nab Bal ogun

9 1233 Caithlin Heffernan
10 1042 Danni Cunni ngham
11 644 Rachel Campbell
12 1226 Siobhan Hennessy
Grls 14 Hamer

1 367 Shauna Leni han

2 1234 Zai nab Bal ogun

3 1233 Caithlin Heffernan
4 990 Em |y Gardi ner

5 776 Fiona Doyl e

6 903 Tirna Cahil

7 644 Rachel Campbell

8 991 Al exandra Lipy

9 752 Emly MWers
10 988 Rose Ann Fitzgera

Grls 15 80m Hurdl es

OO, WNE

1236
938
995

1110

1074

1253

Vi cki e Cusack
Aivia Humphries
Aoi f e Doyl e

Ci ara McKeon

Chl oe Farrel

Roi sin Daly

Grls 15 250m Hurdl es

1

995

Aoi f e Doyl e

2 1110 Ciara MKeon

14
14
14

14
14
14

14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14

14

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Derg

Carrick on Suir AC
St Johns A C

St Johns A C

West Muskerry A C
Kenmare & Dri sti
Tenpl enore A C
Kenmare & Dri sti

Bel gooly A C

West Muskerry A C
North Cork A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Carrig na bhFear
Tenpl enore A C
Bandon A C
Farranfore

Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Kenmare & Dri sti
Kenmare & Dri sti
Tenpl enore A C
Waterford A C

North Cork A C
Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir
Bel gooly A C
Bandon A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C

AC

Carrick on Suir AC
Liscarroll A C
Li scarroll A C

West Waterford A C
Farranfore
Tenpl enore A C

North Cork A C
Li scarroll A C
Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir
Star of the Laun
Youghal A C
Farranfore
Carrick on Suir AC
Waterford A C
Carrick on Suir

AC

AC

Li scarroll A C
Dooneen A C
Carrick on Suir
Bandon A C
Ferrybank A C
Moyne A C

AC

Carrick on Suir
Bandon A C

AC

12.
12.
12.
13.
14.
15.

75
78
97

26
24

~ ~N ~ ~ 000000 0000

24.

23.
23.
22.

20.
19.
17.
16.
16.
16.
15.

27.
26.
22.

20.
19.
18.
18.
14.
13.
12.
11.

27.
26.
25.
25.

23.
23.
22.
21.
19.
18.

12.
12.
12.
13.
14.
15.

37.
37.

. 80m
.76m
.71m
.67m
. 62m
.47m
. 78m
.77m
. 62m
.19m

44m

.77m

62m
15m
66m

.08m

64m
98m
24m
62m
52m
22m
09m

17m
71m
91m

.23m

20m
28m
89m
55m
34m
46m
83m
53m

12m
14m
38m
14m

64m
40m
44m
29m
00m
89m

75
78
97

26
24

50
65



o~NOOTh~ W

1236
1109
787
938
1076
1035

Vi cki e Cusack
Mira Barrett

Hani f ah Busairi
Aivia Humphries
Mol | i e Hut chi nson
Aoi bhi nn O Connor

Grls 15 100m

OCOO~NOUITAWNE

10
11
12

13
15
16
17
18
19
20

915
811
1113
1236
629
498
1237
1108
704
1035
1298
1114
1110

1253
649
1024
322
938
1076
706

Sophi e Lynch

Ola OReilly
Jenni fer Adenure
Vi cki e Cusack
Brona Kel ly

Zar a Bol ger

Sarah O Keeffe

Al i son Hat haway
Hannah Mur phy

Aoi bhi nn O Connor
Emily Barry

Aoi f e Buckl ey

Ci ara McKeon

Roi sin Daly

Aoi fe Hurl ey

Roi sin O Cal | aghan
Aine Cotter
Aivia Humphries
Mol 1'i e Hut chi nson
Aoi fe Lordan

Grls 15 200m

COCO~NOUTRAWNE

10
11
12
13
13
15

915
498
629
1236
1035
1237
628
1298
938
1024
706
1109
787
1114
1108

Sophi e Lynch
Zar a Bol ger

Brona Kelly

Vi cki e Cusack

Aoi bhi nn O Connor
Sarah O Keeffe
Anni e Russell
Emily Barry
Aivia Humphries
Roi sin O Cal | aghan
Aoi fe Lordan
Moira Barrett
Hani f ah Busairi
Aoi f e Buckl ey

Al i son Hat haway

Grls 15 800m

O~NOOUITRWN P

319
971
1023
834
628
1043
1253
1076

Al ex O Neill

Al annah Deeri ng
tanmzi n Mul downey
Rachel At ki nson
Anni e Russel |
Sinead O Brien
Roi sin Daly

Mol | i e Hut chi nson

Grls 15 1500m

~NoO ok, WNE

319
971
1111
1023
707
497
1178

Al ex O Neill

Al annah Deeri ng
Laura N chol son
tanmzi n Mul downey
Al annah Nef f
Emma Doyl e

Ei near Keane

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15

Li scarroll A C
Bandon A C
Tranore A C
Dooneen A C
Ferrybank A C

O d Abbey A C

Li os Tuathail A C

Tralee Harriers A C

Bandon A C

Li scarroll A C
Enerald A C
Enerald A C

Li scarroll A C
Bandon A C
Leevale A C
ad Abbey A C
Marian A C
Bandon A C
Bandon A C

Moyne A C

Grange Fermoy A C
Mdleton A C
Fanahan M Sweeney
Dooneen A C
Ferrybank A C
Leevale A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Enerald A C
Enerald A C

Li scarroll A C
ad Abbey A C
Li scarroll A C
Enerald A C
Marian A C
Dooneen A C
Mdleton A C
Leevale A C
Bandon A C
Tranore A C
Bandon A C
Bandon A C

St Cronans A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Mdleton A C
Carrig na bhFear
Enerald A C

West Waterford A C
Moyne A C
Ferrybank A C

St Cronans A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Bandon A C
Mdleton A C
Leevale A C
Enerald A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

13.
14.
13.
13.
13.
14.
14.

14.
14.
14.
14.
14.
15.
16.

42
46
70
53
69

67
19
89

99
06
11

18
24

36
69
17
16

oosE

38.
41.
41.
41.
42.
48.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

13.
14.

22°%2

-0.6

££%

NNNNNNNN

gaoaaoaoo

26.
27.
27.
27.
27.
28.

28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
29.
29.
29.

1 21.
26.
.01
30.
35.

40.
D47,

: 08.
09.
10.

13.
21.
. 24,

66
02
21
51
67
37

51
55
66
73
78

99
25

49
30
35
45
75
23

38
38
40
60
68
01
01
27

93
86

97
92

38
16

74
98
05

91
54
01

-2.
-2.
- 2.
- 2.

-2.
-2.
-2.
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[N

8 1253 Roisin Daly 15
9 1179 Ai ne Keane 15

Grls 15 2000m Race Wal k

1 755 Orla O Connor 15
2 756 Ruth Heery 15
3 754 Anna O Connor 15
4 1238 Sarah Tarrant 15
5 1257 Ruth O Mahony 15

Grls 15 Long Junp

1 1236 Vickie Cusack 15
2 1074 Chloe Farrell 15
3 704 Hannah Muir phy 15
4 1035 Aoi bhi nn O Connor 15
5 941 Zara Lappin 15
6 706 Aoife Lordan 15
7 1110 C ara MKeon 15
8 353 Christine McCarthy 15
9 1253 Roisin Daly 15
0 995 Aoi fe Doyl e 15
1 1024 Roisin O Callaghan 15
2 787 Hani fah Busairi 15
3 1237 Sarah O Keeffe 15
4 1109 Mvira Barrett 15
5 976 Em |y Tierney 15
6 1075 Danielle Wdger 15

Grls 15 Hi gh Junp

1 704 Hannah Muir phy 15
2 1236 Vickie Cusack 15
3 976 Em |y Tierney 15
4 971 Al annah Deering 15
5 1109 Mdira Barrett 15
6 941 Zara Lappin 15
6 353 Christine McCarthy 15
8 1110 Ci ara MKeon 15
9 1035 Aoi bhinn O Connor 15
0 1113 Jennifer Adenure 15

Grls 15 Shot Put

1 854 Si nead Warren 15
2 1237 Sarah O Keeffe 15
3 1109 Mdira Barrett 15
4 1112 Any Allen 15
5 383 Lauren O G ady 15
6 758 Rachel Stephens 15
7 384 R adh Malik 15
8

1075 Dani el | e Wdger 15

Grls 15 Discus

650 Anna Leany 15
337 Ciara Hurl ey 15

1 757 N anmh Denn 15
2 383 Lauren O G ady 15
3 758 Rachel Stephens 15
4 384 Riadh Malik 15
5 322 Aine Cotter 15
6 649 Aoife Hurl ey 15
7 1112 Any Allen 15
8

9

Grls 15 Javelin

Moyne A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C

Waterford A C
Waterford A C
Waterford A C
Li scarroll A C
Bl arney I nni scarra

Li scarroll A C
Ferrybank A C
Leevale A C

A d Abbey A C
Dooneen A C
Leevale A C
Bandon A C
Kenmare & Dri sti
Moyne A C

Carrick on Suir AC

Mdleton A C
Tramore A C

Li scarroll A C
Bandon A C

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Ferrybank A C

Leevale A C

Li scarroll A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Bandon A C

Dooneen A C
Kenmare & Dri sti
Bandon A C

ad Abbey A C
Bandon A C

Gneeveguilla A C
Li scarroll A C
Bandon A C
Bandon A C

St Brendans A C
Waterford A C

St Brendans A C
Ferrybank A C

Waterford A C

St Brendans A C
Waterford A C

St Brendans A C
Fanahan McSweene
Grange Fermoy A C
Bandon A C

G ange Fermoy A C
West Muskerry A C

11:
12:

13:
13:

. 34.
. 36.

WWhrAEAAMAMDMDMDIMAEAAIAMDDdDO
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OO ~N 000000 WO

28.
26.

26.
23.

18.
17.
16.

46.
07.
1 43.
00.
32.

11
56

94
42

52
27

.06m
. 86m
. 76m
.59m
.49m
.42m
.41m
.37m
. 36m
.32m
. 30m
.26m
.19m
. 05m
. 89m
.73m

. 50m
. 50m
.45m
. 45m
.45m
. 40m
. 40m
. 35m
.30m
.20m

. 35m
.22m
.72m
.43m
. 14m
. 04m
. 68m
.91m

56m
72m

.52m

10m
83m

. 45m

26m
04m
33m



(=Y

o

o

649
835
995
650
1237
383
1075
384
787
758

QOWO~NOUITRAWNPE

Aoi fe Hurl ey
Maebh Dal y

Aoi f e Doyl e
Anna Leany
Sarah O Keeffe
Lauren O Grady
Dani el | e W dger
Ri adh Malik
Hani f ah Busairi
Rachel Stephens

Grls 15 Hamer

854
1256
1276

322
1237
1112

384

~NOoO Ok, WNE

Si nead Warren
Emma Kel | eher

Vci ara Branni gan
Ai ne Cotter
Sarah O Keeffe
Any Allen

R adh Mali k

Grls 16 80m Hurdl es

631
632
946
1081
1012
1215

OO WNPE

Grls 16 250m Hurdl es

631
946

1215
943
1012
1047
843
788

O~NOUTRA WNPE

Chl oe Tobin
Ciara Neville
Lauren Ryan
Anne Corcoran
Tara Bradl ey
Anna Court ney

Chl oe Tobin
Lauren Ryan
Anna Court ney
Kila Curran
Tara Bradl ey
Caoi mhe Dwyer
Katie Wl sh
Kate Fl avin

Grls 16 100m

632
1289
1000

946
1239

812

917

788
1240

710

919

RPOOWOO~NOUTR,WNE

Ciara Neville
Sarah Leahy
Emily Nol an
Lauren Ryan
Kate |vory
Rachel Bow er
Ni amh Cul | en
Kate Fl avin
Anna Wl sh

Ci ara Mirphy
Maria O Neill

Grls 16 200m

632
946
918
1289
1239
1000
812
943
917
1026
710

POOWO~NOUITAWNE

Ciara Neville
Lauren Ryan
Rachel Mbriarty
Sar ah Leahy
Kate Ivory
Emily Nol an
Rachel Bow er
Kila Curran

Ni amh Cul | en
Jessica Strain
Ci ara Mirphy

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

16

16
16
16
16

16
16

16
16
16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

G ange Fermoy A C
Carrig na bhFear
Carrick on Suir AC
G ange Fermoy A C
Li scarroll A C

St Brendans A C
Ferrybank A C

St Brendans A C
Tranore A C
Waterford A C

Gneeveguilla A C
Bl ar ney | nni scar
Borri sokane A C
Fanahan McSweene
Li scarroll A C
Bandon A C

St Brendans A C

Enerald A C
Enerald A C
Dooneen A C
Ferrybank A C
St Johns A C
Marian A C

Enerald A C
Dooneen A C

Marian A C

Dooneen A C

St Johns A C

West Waterford A C
Carrig na bhFear
Tranore A C

Enerald A C

Spa Muckross A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Dooneen A C

Li scarroll A C
Tralee Harriers A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Tranore A C

Li scarroll A C
Leevale A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Enerald A C
Dooneen A C

Li os Tuathail A C

Spa Muckross A C

Li scarroll A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Tralee Harriers A C
Dooneen A C
Li os Tuat hai |
Mdleton A C
Leevale A C

AC

12.

13.
13.
13.
13.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

14.
14.
14.
14.
14.

14

27
50
65
75

34.
29.
25.

22.
21.

16.
14.
12.

40.
30.
29.
26.

23.
20.

12.

13.
13.
13.
13.

36.
39.

39.
39.
40.

41,
42.

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.

13.

25.
26.

26.
26.
27.
27.
27.
27.

29.

31m
79m
55m

.21m

95m
68m

.43m

24m
09m
36m

04m
22m
54m
23m

.23m

73m
58m

27
50
65
75

46
59

69
86
76

44
03

83
95

96
36

94

73
22
. 38
55
96
42
68
72
76
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- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
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12 919 Maria O Neil
13 1121 Any Crow ey

Grls 16 800 Meter

920 Aoi fe O Mahony
1046 Emma Hal | ahan
1047 Caoi mhe Dwyer

630 Anna Bour ke

945 Si nead Roche
1181 El ai ne Shannon

O WNPE

Grls 16 1500m

1011 Aisling Kelly
920 Aoi fe O Mahony
374 Ei mear Leni han
1046 Emma Hal | ahan
1181 El ai ne Shannon
842 Christine O Flynn
1062 Ei near O Donovan

~NOoO R, WNE

Grls 16 2000m Race Wal k

1 1216 Angharad Loughnane
2 765 Hannah Caw ey

3 766 Hannah Jacob

4 840 Rebecca Kear ney
Grls 16 Long Junp
812 Rachel Bow er
964 Kate Tayl or
1240 Anna Wal sh
1079 Sinead O Regan
1289 Sarah Leahy
355 Chl oe McCarthy

OO WNPE

Grls 16 Hi gh Junp

1081 Anne Corcoran
1079 Si nead O Regan
843 Kati e Wl sh
1119 Carla Hicks
1012 Tara Bradl ey

O WNE

Grls 16 Pole Vault

1 1302 Aisling O Connor
2 1119 Carl a Hicks

Grls 16 Shot Put

1081 Anne Corcoran

1080 Orlaith OBrien
373 Noel | e Leni han
1277 Jade O Farrell Bon
1216 Angharad Loughnane
1121 Ay Crow ey

361 Leah Deasy

1289 Sarah Leahy

813 Lauren Barrett

OCO~NOUPA~,WNE

Grls 16 Di scus

1 1216 Angharad Loughnane
2 1080 Olaith OBrien

3 373 Noel | e Leni han

16
16

16
16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16

16
16

16

16
16

16

16
16
16
16

16
16
16

16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16

Li os Tuathail A C
Bandon A C
Li os Tuathail A C

West Waterford A C
West Waterford A C
Enerald A C
Dooneen A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C

St Johns A C

Lios Tuathail A C
North Cork A C
West Waterford A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
Carrig na bhFear
Iveragh A C

Marian A C
Waterford A C
Waterford A C
Carrig na bhFear

Tralee Harriers A C
St Cronans A C

Li scarroll A C
Ferrybank A C

Spa Muckross A C
Kenmare & Dristi

Ferrybank A C
Ferrybank A C
Carrig na bhFear
Bandon A C

St Johns A C

West Waterford A C
Bandon A C

Ferrybank A C
Ferrybank A C

North Cork A C
Borri sokane A C
Marian A C

Bandon A C

Bel gooly A C

Spa Muckross A C
Tralee Harriers A C

Marian A C
Ferrybank A C
North Cork A C

11:

12:
12:
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08.
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.21m
. 89m
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.45m
.19m
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.50m
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60m
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85m
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4 767 Kat hl een Heery
5 324 Anna Dunne

Grls 16 Javelin Throw

1 1080 Olaith OBrien
2 373 Noel | e Leni han
3 361 Leah Deasy

4 843 Kati e Wal sh

Grls 16 Hammer

1277 Jade O Farrell Bon
767 Kat hl een Heery
1080 Orlaith O Brien
324 Anna Dunne

386 Lauren Mirphy

O wWNE

Grls 17 100m Hurdl es

1 1242 Rebekah O Connel |
2 1014 diodhna Bl ake

Grls 17 300m Hurdl es

1 1291 Christine Cooper
2 1242 Rebekah O Connell
3 1217 Lucy Cotgreave

Grls 17 100m

821 Aoife O Carroll
1150 Maria Carey

1242 Rebekah O Connel |
1167 Abi nbol a Sobayo
921 Col l ette Fol ey
1217 Lucy Cotgreave
804 Avril Pratt

789 Deni se O Connor

Grls 17 200m

O~NOOUTEWNBE

1149 Charl ene Maudsl ey
821 Aoife O Carroll
635 Kate Cosgrave
636 Grace Donovan
719 Ni anmh Mur phy
1129 Erin Kingston

718 Tayl or Murphy

~NoO O WNBE

Grls 17 400m

1291 Chri sti ne Cooper
718 Tayl or Mur phy
979 Leah Farnan
719 Ni anmh Mur phy

1014 diodhna Bl ake

GO wWNBEF

Grls 17 800m

1 1049 Aoife Ham |l ton
2 893 Emma Dur and

Grls 17 1500m

1 1049 Aoife Ham | ton
2 375 Caitie Leni han

Grls 17 3000m Race Wal k

16
16

16
16

16

16
16

16
16

17
17

17
17
17

17

17
17
17
17
19
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17
17
17

17
17

17
17

Waterford A C
Fanahan McSweene

Ferrybank A C
North Cork A C
Bel gooly A C
Carrig na bhFear

Borri sokane A C
Waterford A C
Ferrybank A C
Fanahan M Sweene
St Brendans A C

Li scarroll A C
St Johns A C

Spa Muckross A C
Li scarroll A C
Marian A C

Tralee Harriers A C
Newport A C

Li scarroll A C
Ennis Track A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Marian A C

Ri verstick Kinsale
Tranore A C

Newport A C

Tralee Harriers A C
Enerald A C

Enerald A C

Leevale A C

Bandon A C

Leevale A C

Spa Muckross A C
Leevale A C

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Leevale A C

St Johns A C

West Waterford A C
Clonnel AC

West Waterford A C
North Cork A C

12.

12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

70

99
15
41
67
71
66

NN
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23.
16.

43.
24.

20.

34.
31.

18.
15.

16.
17.

49.
51.
53.

12.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

25.
27.
27.
29.
29.
29.
31.

1 24.
. 29.

: 03.
1 34.

02.
03.
04.
06.
07.

62m
99m

03m
52m

.90m

46m

00m
90m

. 48m

96m
38m

32
40

58
10
31

61

12
17
41
60
64
76

27

96
11
25
88
53

19
02
40
32
97

41
91

59
57

CBP
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-1.
-1.
-1.
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1 892 Chl oe Lynch 17

Grls 17 2000m St eepl echase

1 1049 Aoife Ham | ton 17

Grls 17 Long Junp

1 1150 Maria Carey 17
2 821 Aoife O Carroll 17
3 789 Deni se O Connor 17
4 1167 Abinbol a Sobayo 17
5 804 Avril Pratt 19
6 771 Grace Furlong 17
7 721 Una Sanuel s 17

Grls 17 Triple Junp

1150 Maria Carey 17

771 Grace Furlong 17
1014 diodhna Bl ake 17
821 Aoife O Carroll 17
1278 Aisling Vaughan Wtts

abh WNE

Grls 17 Hi gh Junp

1 1036 Laura Cussen 17
2 1014 diodhna Bl ake 17
3 978 Aoife Tierney 17

Grls 17 Pole Vault

1 637 Ellen Larkin 17
2 1050 Megan Dunford 17
2 1036 Laura Cussen 17
4 721 Una Sanuel s 17
4

978 Aoife Tierney 17

Grls 17 Shot Put

1 318 Sarah Hayes 17
2 778 Aoi fe Doyl e 17
3 805 Orlaith Hickey 19
4 1167 Abi nbol a Sobayo 17

Grls 17 Di scus

1 778 Aoi fe Doyl e 17
2 1130 Sally Smith 17
3 1129 Erin Kingston 17
4 965 Lauren M Conway 17

Grls 17 Javelin

1 1129 Erin Kingston 17
2 805 Orlaith Hickey 19
3 965 Lauren M Conway 17
4 1130 Sally Smith 17

Grls 17 Hammer

1 778 Aoi fe Doyle 17
2 1278 Aisling Vaughan Wtts
3 1129 Erin Kingston 17

Grls 18 100m Hurdl es

Clonnel AC

West Waterford A C

Newport A C

Tralee Harriers A C
Tramore A C

Ennis Track A C

Ri verstick Kinsale
Waterford A C
Leevale A C

Newport A C
Waterford A C
St Johns A C

Tralee Harriers A C
17 Borri sokane A C

ad Abbey A C
St Johns A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C

Enerald A C

West Waterford A C
A d Abbey A C
Leevale A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C

Ski bbereen A C
Star of the Laune
Ri verstick Kinsale
Ennis Track A C

Star of the Laun
Bandon A C
Bandon A C

St Cronans A C

Bandon A C
Ri verstick
St Cronans A C
Bandon A C

Star of the Laune
17 Borri sokane A C
Bandon A C

18:52.81

7:49.99 CBP
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.67m
. 89m

N

NNNNDN

33.
. 88m
28.
19.

25.
.43m
21.
17.

43.
38.
30.

. 44m
.72m
.71lm
.70m
.63m
.51m
. 48m

06m
12m
07m

. 60m
. 50m
.35m

. 70m
. 60m
. 60m
.20m
.20m

.42m
.50m
.81m
. 33m

01lm

04m
11m

88m

52m
87m

13m
12m
45m



1 956 C odagh O Mahony 18 Dooneen A C

2 1002 Kelly Ann Doyl e 18 Carrick on Suir AC
3 1003 Leanne Prout 18 Carrick on Suir A C
4 894 Saoirse MGCeever 18 donnel A C

5 1248 Laoi se Bennis 18 St Marys

Grls 18 400 Meter Hurdl es

1 1002 Kelly Ann Doyl e 18 Carrick on Suir AC
2 1003 Leanne Prout 18 Carrick on Suir A C

Grls 18 100m

1 1093 Ni amh McNi chol 18 Ferrybank A C

2 956 C odagh O Mahony 18 Dooneen A C

3 859 Any Cronin 18 Gneeveguilla A C

4 733 Marie O Hall oran 18 Leevale A C

5 1170 Semirat Sai di 18 Ennis Track A C

6 824 Orna Fol ey 18 Tralee Harriers A C
7 846 El aine Culloty 18 Carrig na bhFear

Grls 18 200m

1 1093 Niamh McNi chol 18 Ferrybank A C

2 859 Any Cronin 18 Gneeveguilla A C
3 1170 Semirat Saidi 18 Ennis Track A C

4 846 El aine Culloty 18 Carrig na bhFear

Grls 18 400m

1 734 Loui se Shanahan 18 Leevale A C

2 640 Jenna Bronel | 18 Enerald A C

3 1003 Leanne Prout 18 Carrick on Suir A C
4 823 Clara Heinrich 18 Tralee Harriers A C
5 1203 Sarah Mangan 18 Linerick AC

- 1230 Aocife Delargy 18 Tenplemore A C

Grls 18 800m

1 734 Loui se Shanahan 18 Leevale A C

2 736 Maeve Ahern 18 Leevale A C

3 981 Ciara Cunmins 18 Nenagh A ynpic A C
4 358 Laura Hallissey 18 Kenmare & Dri st

5 925 McKenna Miireann 18 Lios Tuathail AC

Grls 18 1500m

1 734 Loui se Shanahan 18 Leevale A C

2 736 Maeve Ahern 18 Leevale A C

3 981 Ciara Cunmins 18 Nenagh A ynpic A C
4 358 Laura Hallissey 18 Kenmare & Dri st
Grls 18 3000m

1 735 Karen Twoney 18 Leevale A C
Grls 18 3000m Race Wl k
1 773 Emma O Brien 18 Waterford A C
Grls 18 2000m St eepl echase

1 981 Ci ara Cunmins 18 Nenagh A ynpic A C
Grls 18 Long Junp

1 955 Fi ona O Shea 18 Dooneen A C

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.

09
70
85
98
15
21
51

11:

22:

N DD

SR

14.
14.
15.
16.
18.

: 02.
1 02.

12.
12.
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: 00.
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19.
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. 28.

. 50.
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: 53.
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18.

1 25.

5.01m

41 CBP

67
33
25
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33 CBP
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51

13 -1.
.29 -1,
01 -1.
55 -1.

86
46

20
10

26
74
26

86

64
67
84

99

94

00

R

PREREPERPRER
O0OO0O0OO0OO

e

ENIENENEN]

NW

1

1



859 Any Cronin

780 St ephani e Moore
1015 Rachel d ancy
363 Hayl ey Fitzgerald
1170 Semirat Sai di

Ok, WwWN

Grls 18 Triple Junp
1 955 Fiona O Shea
2 1170 Semirat Saidi
3 1015 Rachel d ancy

Grls 18 Hi gh Jump
1 1091 Neasa Mirphy

2 1015 Rachel d ancy
3 1248 Laoi se Bennis
3 1135 Emma Young

Grls 18 Shot Put

799 Ciara Mockl er

911 Lauren O Mahony
1204 Eda Kiely

379 Any Leni han

1295 Chl oe M:AI eer
1015 Rachel d ancy
1136 Aisling Kelly
883 Kristine Hartnett

Q O~NO O WN B

rls 18 Discus

799 Ci ara Mockl er
379 Any Leni han

911 Lauren O Mahony
1210 El ena Hayes
1295 Chl oe M:AI eer

O WNE

Grls 18 Javelin
911 Lauren O Mahony
379 Any Leni han

799 Ci ara Mockl er
1170 Semirat Sai di
388 Roisin O Malley
1295 Chl oe McAl eer

OO WNPE

Grls 18 Hanmer

1279 Aoi fe Vaughan Wtt
1231 Rachel Ryan

379 Any Leni han

799 Ciara Mockl er

911 Lauren O Mahony
1295 Chl oe M:AI eer

OO, WNE

Grls 19 100m Hur dl es

1 365 Grace McKenzie
2 745 Jayne Pennef at her

Grls 19 400m Hurdl es
1 745 Jayne Pennef at her
Grls 19 100M

1 643 Roisin Harrisson

18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

18
18
18
18

18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18

19
19

19

19

Gneeveguilla A C
Dundrum A C

St Johns A C

Bel gooly A C
Ennis Track A C

Dooneen A C
Ennis Track A C
St Johns A C

Ferrybank A C
St Johns A C
St Marys
Bandon A C

Moycar key Cool croo
Youghal A C
Linmerick A C

North Cork A C
Shannon A C

St Johns A C
Bandon A C

Togher A C

Moycarkey C/Cro
North Cork A C
Youghal A C
Shannon A C
Shannon A C

Youghal A C
North Cork A C
Moycarkey C/Cro
Ennis Track A C
Bil boa A C
Shannon A C

Borri sokane A C
Tenpl enore A C
North Cork A C
Moycarkey C/Cro
Youghal A C
Shannon A C

Bel gooly A C
Leevale A C

Leevale A C

Enerald A C
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11.55m
. 69m
.18m
. 94m
. 92m
. 24m
.12m
.96m
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27.
26.
20.
19.
18.

32.
.45m
21.
21.
20.
18.

55.
34.
31.
27.
21.
21.

. 60m
.41m
.29m
. 28m
.11m

.22m
. 83m
.81m

31m
70m
53m
61m
28m

60m

23m
16m
87m
53m

73m
81m
70m
88m
59m
50m

15. 37
15. 56

1:10. 69
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.71 CBP
.61m
.50m
.50m
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2 744 Si nead Janes

3 745 Jayne Pennef at her
4 1098 Siobhan Whel an

5 790 Vanessa QOgbonna

Grls 19 200m

1 643 Roi sin Harrisson
Grls 19 400m

1 880 Alison Donnelly

Grls 19 800m

1 1174 Laura Power

2 900 Aoife Last

3 880 Alison Donnelly

Grls 19 1500m

1 1174 Laura Power

2 898 Orlaith Myni han

3 1221 Miireann O Shea

Grls 19 3000m

1 1174 Laura Power

2 898 Ol aith Myni han
3 1221 Muireann O Shea

Grls 19 3000m Race Wal k

1 901 Al yx Dwyer

Grls 19 Long Junp

1 365 Grace McKenzie

2 1098 Si obhan Wel an

3 744 Si nead Janes
Grls 19 Triple Junp
1 1098 Si obhan Whel an

2 1099 N amh Gl es Doran
3 1280 Aoife Munsey
Grls 19 Hi gh Junp

1 365 Grace McKenzie
2 1922 Jessica O Connor

Grls 19 Pole Vault

1 1057 Megan O Connor
2 1922 Jessica O Connor

Grls 19 Shot Put

1 365 Grace McKenzie
2 1920 Alice Akers
3 1143 Fi ona Duggan

Grls 19 D scus

1 648 Kayl ei gh Cronin
2 1920 Alice Akers

3 1143 Fi ona Duggan

19
19
19
19

19

19

19
19
19

19
19
19

19
19
19

19

19

19

19
19
19

19
19

19
19

19
19
19

19
19
19

Leevale A C
Leevale A C
Ferrybank A C
Tranore A C

Enerald A C

Togher A C

Ennis Track A C
Clonnel AC
Togher A C

Ennis Track A C
Clonnel AC
Marian A C

Ennis Track A C
Clonnel A C
Marian A C

Clonnmel AC

Bel gooly A C
Ferrybank A C
Leevale A C

Ferrybank A C
Ferrybank A C
Borri sokane A C

Bel gooly A C
Marian A C

West Waterford A C
Marian A C

Bel gooly A C
Marian A C
Bandon A C

Farr anf ore
Marian A C
Bandon A C
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11:
11:
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13.
13.
13.
14.

25.
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. 26.
: 31.
: 50.

. 55,
. 58.
: 01.
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41.
31.
27.

04.
05.
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56.

03
12
17
36

59

38

21
32
44
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90

00
54
45

77

.15m
. 80m
. 76m

.52m
.77m
. 30m

. 70m
. 35m

.91m
. 80m

.01m
.59m
. 38m

23m
97m
71m
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Grls 19 Javelin

1 365 Grace McKenzie 19 Belgooly A C 18. 37m
Grls 19 Hamer

1 1920 Alice Akers 19 Marian A C 51.02m
2 1280 Aoife Munsey 19 Borrisokane A C 29. 62m

Boys 14 75m Hurdl es

1 969 Joe McEvoy 14 Nenagh A ynpic A C 12. 48 12. 33
2 1033 Brian Lynch 14 O d Abbey A C 12.76 12.53
3 696 Tyrei k Wi ght 14 Leevale A C 12.51 12.58
4 381 Darragh Courtney 14 St Brendans A C 14.01 12.72
5 1072 Tom Gal | agher 14 Ferrybank A C 12. 66 12.74
6 1018 John Forde 14 Mdleton AC 12. 96 12. 96
7 993 Noel Anyanwu 14 Carrick on Suir AC 13.18 13.91
8 992 Jake Costello 14 Carrick on Suir AC 14. 06 14. 20
Boys 14 80m

1 330 Darragh Mniter 14 St Marys 10. 39 10. 29
2 695 Conor Morey 14 Leevale AC 10. 38 10. 38
3 698 Colin Doyl e 14 Leevale A C 10. 70 10. 46
4 1153 Gabriel Kehinde 14 Ennis Track A C 10. 82 10. 54
5 936 Tony Manmbouana 14 Dooneen A C 10. 68 10. 57
6 1283 Peter O Sullivan 14 Spa Muckross A C 10. 95 10.91
7 1251 Patrick Canpion 14 Moyne A C 11. 14 11. 16
8 1155 Tunni se Badewa 14 Ennis Track A C 11. 26 11. 20
9 1019 Richard Phillips 14 Mdleton A C 11.24 -1.2
10 1155 Tunni se Badewa 14 Ennis Track A C 11. 26 NW
11 1021 Enmmanuel Al anu 14 Mdleton A C 11. 68 NW
12 1018 John Forde 14 Mdleton AC 11.91 NW
13 992 Jake Costello 14 Carrick on Suir AC 11. 95 NW
14 1073 Jake Bagge 14 Ferrybank A C 12. 24 NW
15 1301 Alex Perrott 14 Togher A C 12. 63 NW
16 699 Jack Kell eher 14 Leevale A C 12.95 -1.2

Boys 14 200m

1 695 Conor Morey 14 Leevale AC 25. 28
2 936 Tony Manmbouana 14 Dooneen A C 26. 09
3 330 Darragh Mniter 14 St Marys 26. 22
4 1033 Brian Lynch 14 O d Abbey A C 26. 37
5 698 Colin Doyl e 14 Leevale AC 26. 39
6 1246 M chael Shanahan 14 St Marys 26. 44
7 702 Ci an \Whool ey 14 Leevale AC 27.16
8 937 Shadrack Ogi 14 Dooneen A C 27.41
9 1305 Addam O Reilly 14 Togher A C 28.14
10 1073 Jake Bagge 14 Ferrybank A C 28.99
11 1018 John Forde 14 Mdleton AC 29. 23
12 994 Cal l um O Mear a 14 Carrick on Suir AC 30.01
13 1021 Enmanuel Al anu 14 Mdleton AC 30. 08
14 1252 Sean Burke 14 Moyne A C 31. 06
15 699 Jack Kell eher 14 Leevale A C 32.71
Boys 14 800m

1 1073 Jake Bagge 14 Ferrybank A C 2:18.64
2 1020 Jack O Shea 14 Mdleton A C 2:18.81
3 1305 Addam O Reilly 14 Togher A C 2:19.10
4 936 Tony Manmbouana 14 Dooneen A C 2:20.33
5 702 Ci an \Whool ey 14 Leevale AC 2:22.52
6 1184 C an McDonagh 14 Ennis Track A C 2:23.53
7 1250 Jack Hickey 14 Moyne A C 2:26.24
8 368 M chael O Flynn 14 North Cork A C 2:32.20

COOOoLeL00
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9 1306 Christopher OReilly

10 1285 Mark Cooper

11 369 Rory Leni han
12 1301 Alex Perrott
13 1252 Sean Burke

14 994 Cal |l um O Mear a

Boys 14 1500m

1073 Jake Bagge
1020 Jack O Shea
1184 Ci an McDonagh

1250 Jack Hi ckey

904 Jake McCarthy
888 Shane Fitzgi bbon
833 Joseph Daly

368 M chael O Flynn
10 1154 James Kelly

11 808 Loui s Byrne

12 889 Ben Durand

13 369 Rory Leni han

CO~NO U WNE

Boys 14 2000m Race Wal k

1 794 Li am McDonagh
2 1207 Diarnuid Fitzgera
3 1206 Bl ake Curren

Boys 14 Long Junp

1033 Brian Lynch

968 Sean Carol an

969 Joe McEvoy

330 Darragh Mniter
1019 Richard Phillips
992 Jake Costello
1246 M chael Shanahan
810 Luke O Carrol
993 Noel Anyanwu

10 1018 John Forde

11 1073 Jake Bagge

12 1106 Paul Hartnett

13 1185 Lateef Aki nwal e
14 1021 Emmanuel Al anu
15 994 Call um O Mear a
16 1301 Alex Perrott

17 809 Harry Enerson

18 699 Jack Kel |l eher

OCO~NOURRWNE

Boys 14 H gh Junmp

969 Joe McEvoy

1072 Tom Gl | agher
1018 John Forde

1033 Brian Lynch

381 Darragh Courtney
968 Sean Carol an
1106 Paul Hartnett
1252 Sean Burke

O~NORRPARWER P

Boys 14 Shot Put

330 Darragh Mniter
1246 M chael Shanahan
969 Joe McEvoy

968 Sean Carol an

795 Jack Ryan

O WNE

1306 Christopher OReilly

14 Togher A C
14 Spa Muckross A C
14 North Cork A C
14 Togher A C
14 Moyne A C
14 Carrick on Suir AC

14 Ferrybank A C

14 Mdleton A C

14 Ennis Track A C
14 Togher A C

14 Mobyne A C

14 Youghal A C

14 Cdonnel A C

14 Carrig na bhFear

14 North Cork A C

14 Ennis Track A C

14 Tralee Harriers A C

14 Cdonnel AC

14 North Cork A C

14 Moycarkey C/Cro
14 Shannon A C
14 Shannon A C

14 O d Abbey AC

14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 St Marys

14 Mdleton A C

14 Carrick on Suir AC
14 St Marys

14 Tralee Harriers A C
14 Carrick on Suir A C
14 Mdleton A C

14 Ferrybank A C

14 Bandon A C

14 Ennis Track A C

14 Mdleton A C

14 Carrick on Suir A C
14 Togher A C

14 Tralee Harriers A C
14 Leevale A C

14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 Ferrybank A C

14 Mdleton AC

14 O d Abbey A C

14 St Brendans A C

14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 Bandon A C

14 Moyne A C

14 St Marys

14 St Marys

14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 Nenagh A ynpic A C
14 Moycarkey C/Cro

10:
13:
13:
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13.
12.
11.
11.

36.
39.
47.
48.
49,
51.

43.
44,
45.
54.

01.
15.
15.

22.
25.
43.
12.

33.
38.
41.

00
16
12
35

02

00
26
77
14

96
16
85
. 85
76
17
13
63

96
44
12

. 99m
. 96m
. 94m
. 83m
. 73m
.59m
.41m
. 38m
.20m
.19m
.11m
.00m
.90m
. 85m
. 80m
.61m
.57m
. 54m

. 60m
. 60m
. 55m
. 50m
. 50m
. 45m
.35m
.30m

43m
32m
62m
32m

.42m



1033 Brian Lynch
1034 Ryan Crow ey
753 Cornmac Farrell
993 Noel Anyanwu
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Boys 14 Di scus

969 Joe McEvoy

330 Darragh Mniter
968 Sean Carol an
1104 Aodh O Gall choir
320 Johnny Tobin Allen
1252 Sean Burke

795 Jack Ryan

1034 Ryan Crow ey
381 Darragh Courtney
10 810 Luke O Carroll
11 970 Brian Naugton
12 382 Aaron Malik

13 753 Cormac Farrell
14 321 Brian Casey

15 993 Noel Anyanwu

16 994 Cal l um O Meara

OCO~NOUTRARWNE

Boys 14 Javelin

969 Joe McEvoy

992 Jake Costello
968 Sean Carol an
1206 Bl ake Curren

381 Darragh Courtney
351 larlaith Hayes-Bre
330 Darragh Mniter
993 Noel Anyanwu

382 Aaron Malik

10 1252 Sean Burke

11 1106 Paul Hartnett

12 1270 Robbi e Cozens

13 970 Brian Naugton

OCO~NOURRWNE

Boys 14 Hanmmer

968 Sean Carol an

970 Brian Naugton

795 Jack Ryan

321 Brian Casey

320 Johnny Tobin Allen
753 Cormac Farrell

382 Aaron Malik

~NOoO o WNBE

Boys 15 80m Hur dl es

1157 Tony Odubot e
997 Jake Verneer
792 Shane Monagl e
360 Padrai g Nash
1265 Liam Cotter
1077 Eoi n Kenny
1016 Thomas d ancy

~NOoO Ok, WNE

Boys 15 250m Hur dl es

1157 Tony Odubot e
855 Gary Cronin
1061 Dean Ml queen
997 Jake Verneer
1265 Liam Cotter
360 Padrai g Nash

OO WNPE

14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14
14
14
14
14

14

14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15

15
15

15

15
15
15
15

A d Abbey A C
ad Abbey A C
Waterford A C
Carrick on Suir AC

Nenagh A ynpic A C
St Marys

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Bandon A C

Fanahan M Sweeney
Moyne A C

Moycar key Cool croo
ad Abbey A C

St Brendans A C
Tralee Harriers A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
St Brendans A C
Waterford A C
Fanahan M Sweeney
Carrick on Suir A C
Carrick on Suir A C

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Shannon A C

St Brendans A C
Kenmare & Dri sti

St Marys

Carrick on Suir AC
St Brendans A C
Moyne A C

Bandon A C

Tenpl enore A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Moycar key Cool croo
Fanahan M Sweeney
Fanahan M Sweeney
Waterford A C

St Brendans A C

Ennis Track A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Tramore A C

Bel gooly A C

Bantry A C
Ferrybank A C

St Johns A C

Ennis Track A C
Gneeveguilla A C
Der g

Carrick on Suir A C
Bantry A C

Bel gooly A C

12.
12.
12.
12.

13.
16.

19
71
73
77

64
81

~N 00 © ©

28.
27.
25.

22.
22.

21.
20.
19.
19.
19.

.33m
.23m
.22m
.21m

.58m

20m
94m
29m

.49m

32m
01lm

. 54m

38m
74m
54m
37m
08m

18. 48m

17.
11.

27.
27.
27.
26.
25.
25.

23.
23.
20.
19.
17.
17.

35.

24.
23.
23.
21.
14.

12.
12.
12.
12.

13.
16.

33.

37.
37.
38.
38.

0o0m
98m

99m
85m
84m
80m
63m
31m

.87m

94m
46m
96m
86m
53m
37m

27m

.12m

40m
96m
23m
21m
87m

19
71
73
77

64
81

44

21
62
30
53

CBP



7 865 Ben Donovan

8 838 Ci aran Nugent
9 791 Mark Hartery
10 996 Martin Kehoe

Boys 15 100m
1157 Tony Odubote
708 Robert Cregan
759 Lance Bayl on
329 Adam Dool ey
760 James Mur phy
1158 Shawn Benson
1061 Dean Ml queen
1227 Ondrej A ah
1159 Fabuok Sobayo
10 791 Mark Hartery
11 1117 Brian Riordan
12 1151 Gscar O tnman
13 949 Jami e Hanl on
14 864 Odhran Sexton

OCO~NOUTRARWNE

Boys 15 200m

1157 Tony Odubot e
759 Lance Bayl on
708 Robert Cregan
329 Adam Dool ey
760 James Mur phy
905 Li am McCart hy
1158 Shawn Benson
1227 Ondrej O ah
791 Mark Hartery
10 1117 Brian Riordan
11 1151 Gscar Ot man
12 360 Padrai g Nash
13 949 Jami e Hanl on
14 340 John Downey

O©CoO~NOOUTAWNE

Boys 15 800m

801 Al an O Donovan

372 Dam en Madi gan

907 Killian Nol an

1115 Kill'ian Coughl an
1266 Darragh MEl hi nney
762 Hugo Blair

1118 Naoi se O Fhl ai t hea
828 Enda O Nei |

764 Fergus O Brien

10 763 Evan Keane

11 371 G aran O Regan

12 1307 Paul Carroll

13 370 Keith Fal vey

OCO~NOTOPA~,WNE

Boys 15 1500m

372 Dam en Madi gan
801 Al an O Donovan
1160 Donal Devane

907 Killian Nol an

762 Hugo Blair

1180 Caoi |l fhi onn O Dea
1161 Conor Devane

1287 M cheal Devlin
1118 Naoi se O Fhl ai t hea
908 M chael Cahil
1308 Andrew Kennedy

RPOOWOO~NOUIR,WNE

o

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Abbey Striders AC
Carrig na bhFear
Tranore A C

Carrick on Suir A C

Ennis Track A C
Leevale A C
Waterford A C
Roscrea A C
Waterford A C
Ennis Track A C
Derg

Tenpl enore A C
Ennis Track A C
Tranore A C
Bandon A C
Newport A C
Dooneen A C
Abbey Striders AC

Ennis Track A C
Waterford A C
Leevale A C
Roscrea A C
Waterford A C
Youghal A C
Ennis Track A C
Tenpl enore A C
Tranore A C
Bandon A C
Newport A C

Bel gooly A C
Dooneen A C
West Muskerry A C

Ri verstick Kinsale
North Cork A C
Youghal A C
Bandon A C
Bantry A C
Waterford A C
Bandon A C

Kil finane AC
Waterford A C
Waterford A C
North Cork A C
Togher A C
North Cork A C

North Cork A C
Ri verstick Kinsale
Ennis Track A C
Youghal A C
Waterford A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
Ennis Track A C
Spa Muckross A C
Bandon A C
Youghal A C
Togher A C

11.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.

13.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

98
14
48
71
80
65
07

20
25
54
56
74
85

-1.
-1.

- 0.
- 0.
-1.
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39.
39.
39.
39.

11.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.

23.

23.
25.
25.
25.
25.
26.

26.
27.
28.

30.

D11,
11.
14.
17.
19.
19.
24.
25.

29.
37.
40.
. 53.

40.
41.
42.
43.
46.
49,
56.
05.
10.
16.
2 17.

37
50
87
88

72
14
57
75
80
81
12

78

86
38
02
74
87
18

94
48
01

20

82

83
63
60
60
94
44

34
73
12
26

74
71
48
41
54
22
14

83
83
51

-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.

-1.
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2 339 David Lucey 15
Boys 15 2000m Race Wal k
1 1208 Gearoid MMahon 15
Boys 15 Long Junp
1 796 David Ryan 15
2 760 James Murphy 15
3 329 Adam Dool ey 15
4 360 Padrai g Nash 15
5 791 Mark Hartery 15
6 759 Lance Bayl on 15
7 865 Ben Donovan 15
8 864 COdhran Sexton 15
9 1159 Fabuok Sobayo 15
0 996 Martin Kehoe 15
1 1016 Thomas C ancy 15
Boys 15 Triple Junp
1 760 James Murphy 15
2 865 Ben Donovan 15
3 996 Martin Kehoe 15
4 1159 Fabuok Sobayo 15
5 759 Lance Bayl on 15
6 997 Jake Verneer 15
7 1016 Thomas C ancy 15
Boys 15 H gh Junp
1 865 Ben Donovan 15
2 360 Padrai g Nash 15
3 1227 Ondrej 4 ah 15
4 1115 Killian Coughl an 15

760 Janes Murphy

Boys 15 Year

1025
796
797

1116

1078

1227
806

1077
360
709

QUOWO~NOUITAWNE

Boys 15

1025
797
796

1116

1078

O WNE

Boys 15

801
797
1077
1078
997
1180
1115
1157

O~NO O WN B

Jack Hal | ahan

Davi d Ryan

Sean Mockl er

Ci an Ki ngston

Hasan Al

Ondrej 4 ah

Sean Fol ey

Eoi n Kenny

Padr ai g Nash
Padrai g O Cal | aghan

Di scus Throw

Jack Hal | ahan
Sean Mbckl er
Davi d Ryan

C an Ki ngston
Hasan Al

Javel in

Al an O Donovan
Sean Mbckl er

Eoi n Kenny

Hasan Al

Jake Ver neer
Caoi | f hi onn O Dea
Killian Coughl an
Tony Qdubote

15

d ds Shot Put

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15

15

15
15
15
15
15
15

West Muskerry A C

Shannon A C

Moycarkey C/Cro
Waterford A C
Roscrea A C

Bel gooly A C
Tramore A C
Waterford A C
Abbey Striders AC
Abbey Striders AC
Ennis Track A C
Carrick on Suir AC
St Johns A C

Waterford A C

Abbey Striders AC
Carrick on Suir A C
Ennis Track A C
Waterford A C
Carrick on Suir AC
St Johns A C

Abbey Striders AC
Bel gooly A C

Tenpl enore A C
Bandon A C
Waterford A C

Mdleton A C
Moycarkey C/ Cro
Moycarkey C/Cro
Bandon A C
Ferrybank A C
Tenpl enore A C
Fi ni sk Vall ey
Ferrybank A C
Bel gooly A C
Leevale A C

Mdleton A C
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Moycar key Cool croo
Bandon A C
Ferrybank A C

Ri verstick Kinsale
Moycar key Cool cr oo
Ferrybank A C
Ferrybank A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
Bandon A C

Ennis Track A C

5:21.59

9:49. 09 CBP

ARNDNDDNOIOIUG OGO

11.32m  NW
10.86m  NW
10.39m NwW
10.36m  Nw

10.10m  NW

9.09m NW

.73m
. 70m

. 94m NW
.62m  NW
.12m NW
.10m  NW
.03m NW
.01m NW
. 94m NW
.64m NW
.49m  NW
.35m NW
.03m NW
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41.
36.
34.
31.
27.

41.
.29m
33.
32.
29.
26.
24,
23.

. 65m
. 55m
N H

.31m
. 18m
.36m
. 85m
.23m
. 75m
. 65m
.57m
. 84m
.70m

24m
60m
90m
09m
10m

19m

36m
22m
82m
51m
66m
63m



9 1117 Brian Riordan
Boys 15 Hanmmer

1 709 Padraig O Call agha
2 797 Sean Mockl er

3 1025 Jack Hal | ahan
Boys 16 100m Hur dl es
798 Dani el Ryan

1198 Juni or Echer uwe
1083 Franki e Dol phin
816 N kolia O Connor

866 Di armui d O ancy
716 Robert Carroll

OO, WNE

Boys 16 250m Hur dl es
947 Cat hal Locke
1199 Stanl ey |keh
816 Ni kolia O Connor
866 Di arrmui d O ancy
1085 Gsin Kiely
793 Ant hony MAul ey

Boys 16 100m

OO WNPE

798 Dani el Ryan
1199 Stanl ey Ikeh
1198 Juni or Echeruwe
634 Sean McCarthy
1085 G sin Kiely

331 Joseph Mniter
1228 Li am Meade

793 Ant hony MAul ey
1200 Sean Harris

10 1261 Corey Kissane
11 1122 Darragh Ryan

12 816 Ni kolia O Connor
13 342 Padrai g Moyni han
14 948 M chael O Connor
15 890 Sean Doyl e

-- 802 Kevin Fitzgerald

Boys 16 200m

OCO~NOUPA~,WNE

1199 Stanl ey Ikeh
633 Jamie Mtchell
947 Cat hal Locke

1198 Juni or Echeruwe
634 Sean McCarthy

1165 Cathal O Brien
331 Joseph Mniter

1228 Li am Meade
816 Ni kol ia O Connor

10 1166 Mark Collins

11 793 Ant hony MAul ey

12 1085 O sin Kiely

13 1200 Sean Harris

14 1084 Dara Muisgrave

15 342 Padrai g Moyni han

16 1122 Darragh Ryan

17 890 Sean Doyl e

OCO~NOUPA~,WNE

Boys 16 800m

1 713 Conor O Dri scol |

15

15
15
15

16
16
16

16
16

16

16
16
16
16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16

Bandon A C

Leevale A C
Moycarkey C/Cro
M dleton A C

Moycarkey C/Cro
Limerick A C
Ferrybank A C
Tralee Harriers AC
Abbey Striders AC
Leevale A C

Dooneen A C
Linerick A C
Tralee Harriers A C
Abbey Striders AC
Ferrybank A C
Tramore A C

Moycar key Cool croo
Linmerick A C
Linmerick A C
Enerald A C
Ferrybank A C

St Marys

Tenpl enore A C
Tramore A C
Linmerick A C

An Riocht AC
Bandon A C

Tralee Harriers A C
West Muskerry A C
Dooneen A C

Clonnel AC

Ri verstick Kinsale

Linmerick A C
Enerald A C
Dooneen A C
Linmerick A C
Enerald A C

Ennis Track A C
St Marys

Tenpl enore A C
Tralee Harriers A C
Ennis Track A C
Tranore A C
Ferrybank A C
Limerick A C
Ferrybank A C
West Muskerry A C
Bandon A C
Clonmel AC

Leevale A C

13.
16.
16.

16.
17.

11.
12.
11.

12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.
13.
13.
13.
13.
13.

90
12
18

57
96

75
08
97

52
71
63
57
86
89
01
25
35
36
68

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
-2.
-2.
- 2.

- 0.

2:

16. 72m

42.42m
40. 12m
39. 90m

13.
16.
16.

16.
17.

34.

35.
36.
37.
38.

11.
11.
12.

12.
12.
12.

O ~N~N~N~NO00Oo o

23.
23.

24.
24.
24.
24.
25.
25.

25.
25.
26.

26.
26.
27.

00.

90
12
18

57
96

43

57
05
88
58

67
98
04

65
66
72

82
87

05
29
60

06
28

57
60
21

88

99
67

31

-1.
-1.

-1.
-1.
-1.
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2 1183 Patrick O’Rourke

Boys 16

O~NOOTRWN P

Boys 16

OO, WNE

Boys 16

1

Boys 16

OO, WNE

10
11
12
13

Boys 16

~NOoO R, WNE

Boys 16

APAWNE

Boys 16

GO wWNBEF

712
1162
713
777
1183
1048
768
717

1162
1182
1048
1183
768
769

645
819

798
331
1165
1200
1083
802
342
1198
1122
1166
1084
817
716

1199
1124
331
1083
948
818
817

798
866
1200
1199
1198

798
1125
849
342
357

1500m

Charlie O Donovan
Jam e Roche

Conor O Driscol |
Fiachra difford
Patri ck O Rourke
M chael Power
Jam e McCarthy

Ti my Hennessy

3000m

Jam e Roche

Eoi n O Looney

M chael Power
Patri ck O Rourke
Jam e McCarthy
Davi d Mcd ynn

3000m Race Wl k

Davi d Kenny
Diarmuid Barry

Long Junp

Dani el Ryan
Joseph Mniter
Cathal O Brien
Sean Harris
Franki e Dol phin
Kevin Fitzgerald
Padr ai g Moyni han
Juni or Echer uwe
Darragh Ryan
Mark Col l'ins
Dara Musgrave
Caoi l te Curneen
Robert Carroll

Triple Junp

Stanl ey | keh

Vi ctor Lovell
Joseph Mniter
Franki e Dol phin
M chael O Connor
David Fitzmaurice
Caoi | te Curneen

H gh Junmp

Dani el Ryan
Di armui d d ancy
Sean Harris
Stanl ey | keh
Juni or Echer uwe

Shot Put

Dani el Ryan

Col I i n Deane
Kevin Caul field
Padr ai g Moyni han
Decl an Hal | i ssey

16

16
16
16

16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
16

16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16
16

Kilmurry IBC/N C

Leevale A C

Ennis Track A C
Leevale A C

Star of the Laun
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
West Waterford A C
Waterford A C
Leevale A C

Ennis Track A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
West Waterford A C
Kilmurry Ibc/N C
Waterford A C
Waterford A C

Farranfore
Tralee Harriers A C

Moycar key Cool croo
St Marys

Ennis Track A C
Linmerick A C
Ferrybank A C

Ri verstick

West Muskerry A C
Limerick A C
Bandon A C

Ennis Track A C
Ferrybank A C
Tralee Harriers A C
Leevale A C

Limerick A C
Bandon A C

St Marys

Ferrybank A C
Dooneen A C

Tralee Harriers A C
Tralee Harriers A C

Moycarkey C/Cro
Abbey Striders AC
Limerick A C
Linmerick A C
Linmerick A C

Moycarkey C/Cro
Bandon A C

Tulla AC

West Muskerry A C
Kenmare & Dristi

2:17.03

ol

16:
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11.
10.
10.
10.
10.

oo
PR R R R

15.
14.
11.
11.

121,
21.
22.

29.
31.
36.
: 40.

: 31.
: 39.
143,
: 50.
: 04.

53.

27
33
62

43
74
08
61

.15m
.73m
.40m
.25m
.16m
.16m
.16m
. 83m
. 54m
.46m
. 24m
.12m
. 82m

15m
73m
61m
33m
02m

.23m
.07m

.70m
.70m
.60m
. 60m
. 60m

39m
20m
71m
00m

.70m



6

331

Joseph Mniter

7 1163 Stephen Maher

Boys 16

QOWO~NO UTRWNPE
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Boys 16

~NoOo o WNBE

Boys 16

798
1123
849
844
816

331
317
646
1163
1125

646
770
844
802
849
1163
909

Di scus

Dani el Ryan
Travi s Cooney
Kevin Caulfield
Ronan Quain

Ni kolia O Connor

Joseph Mniter
Ciaran O Maoi |l eoin
Robert Campbel |

St ephen Maher

Col l'i n Deane

Javel in

Robert Campbel |
Luke O Brien
Ronan Quain
Kevin Fitzgerald
Kevin Caul field
St ephen Maher
Jake Hol nmes

Hammer

1 1123 Travis Cooney

2 646 Robert Canpbel |
Boys 17 100m Hur dl es
1 727 Jack Murphy

2 1243 Kevin O Leary

3

362 Tom Deasy

4 1089 Eoghan Doherty

Boys 17 300m Hurdl es
1 952 David O Brien

2 726 Des Kel | eher

3 1037 Janes Murray Good
Boys 17 100m

1 950 M chael Adekual e
2 724 Luke Ring

3 638 WIliam Murray
4 1133 Mat hew Draper

5 922 Johnny O Sul livan
6 725 Adam Buckl ey

7 727 Jack Murphy

-- 1290 Di on Marcos

9 952 David O Brien

10 1131 Dani el Hat haway
11 868 Dam en Hi ckey

12 784 Robert Hegarty
13 953 Kel vi n Brosnahan
14 1089 Eoghan Doherty
14 951 John Flynn

16 1201 d ody Swana

17 822 Jason Roche

18 1007 Sean d asheen

19 1294 Peter M:Mahon

16
16

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
16

16

16
16

16
16
16
16

16
16

17
17
17
17

17

17

17
17
17

17
17

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

St Marys
Ennis Track A C

Moycar key Cool croo
Bandon A C

Tulla AC

Carrig na bhFear

Tralee Harriers A C

St Marys d

An Ghaeltacht A C
Farranfore

Ennis Track A C
Bandon A C

Farranfore
Waterford A C
Carrig na bhFear
Ri verstick
Tulla A C

Ennis Track A C
Youghal A C

Bandon A C
Farranfore

Leevale A C

Li scarroll A C
Bel gooly A C
Ferrybank A C

Dooneen A C
Leevale A C
ad Abbey A C

Dooneen A C
Leevale A C
Enerald A C
Bandon A C
Li os Tuat hai |
Leevale A C
Leevale A C
Spa Muckross A C
Dooneen A C

Bandon A C

Abbey Striders AC
Dohenys A C
Dooneen A C
Ferrybank A C
Dooneen A C
Limerick A C

AC

Tralee Harriers A C

Tipp Towmn A C
Ki | fi nane AC

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

11.
12.
12.
12.
12.
12.

12.
12.
12.
12.
13.

49
68
69
85
84
86

87
07
09
15
19
25

28
33
75
91
05

43.
37.

34.
34.
33.
31.
30.

25.

36.
35.

31.
25.
25.
19.

44,
37.

13.
15.
16.
17.

42.

55.

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
11.

.43m
.25m

80m
38m

.70m

95m
41m
38m
79m
18m

.70m

68m

26m
21m

. 00m

35m
97m
35m
99m

25m
49m

83
71

02

64

53

27
37
40

66
69
78

eooe
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Boys 17

OCO~NOUA~, WNE

200m

727 Jack Murphy

638 WIliam Murray
724 Luke Ring

950 M chael Adekual e
725 Adam Buckl ey

1133 Mat hew Dr aper

922 Johnny O Sul livan
1131 Dani el Hat haway
1290 Di on Marcos

10 868 Dami en Hi ckey
11 952 David O Brien
12 869 Patrick Fitzgerald
13 1201 d ody Swana
14 951 John Flynn
-- 1089 Eoghan Doherty
Boys 17 400m

1 1290 Dion Marcos

2 952 David O Brien

3 1229 Robert Kennedy
4 822 Jason Roche
Boys 17 800m

1 910 Ferghal Curtin
2 728 Matt hew Mur nane
3 377 Luke Devine

4 772 Conor Quinn

5 639 Andr ew Kennedy
6 875 Sean Bar ber

7 1052 LiamReilly
Boys 17 1500m

1 910 Ferghal Curtin
2 377 Luke Devine

3 728 Matt hew Mur nane
4 772 Conor Quinn

5 875 Sean Bar ber

6 1087 Tadhg Brennan

Boys 17 3000m

1
2

Boys 17

O WNE

Boys 17

~No o ~AWNE

876 Daniel Barry
729 Martin Kephane

639 Andrew Kennedy
1052 LiamReilly
1254 Eoi n Troy
1255 Eanon Tr oy

829 Col m O Nei |

Long Junp

727
362
1007
732
868
1202
1201

Jack Muir phy
Tom Deasy
Sean d asheen
Davi d Cahi |

Dam en Hi ckey

Joseph Spratt
d ody Swana

17 Leeval e
17 Eneral d
17 Leeval e
17 Dooneen
17 Leeval e
17 Bandon A C
17 Li os Tuat hai
17 Bandon A C
17 Spa Miuckross A C
17 Abbey Striders A C
17 Dooneen A C

17 Abbey Striders A C
17 Linmerick A C

17 Dooneen A C

17 Ferrybank A C

>>>>>r
O0000

AC

17 Spa Muckross A C

17 Dooneen A C

17 Tenplenore A C

17 Tralee Harriers A C

17 Youghal A C

17 Leevale A C

17 North Cork A C

17 Waterford A C

17 Enerald A C

17 Togher A C

17 West Waterford A C

17 Youghal A C
17 North Cork A C
17 Leevale A C
17 Waterford A C
17 Togher A C
17 Ferrybank A C

17 Togher A C
17 Leevale A C

2000m St eepl echase

17 Enerald A C

17 West Waterford A C
17 Moyne A C

17 Moyne A C

17 Kil fi nane AC

17 Leevale A C

17 Belgooly A C

17 Tipp Town A C

17 Leevale A C

17 Abbey Striders A C
17 Linmerick A C

17 Linmerick A C

10:
10:

NNNNNNN
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23.

23.
23.
24.
24.
24.
24.

24.
24.
25.

26.

54.
55.
56.
: 05.

- 00.
03.

06.
07.

. 18.

10.
18.
28.
39.
142,
1 46.

15.
19.

gl oo 0101 o1 O

58

84
88
04
08
16
40

45
95
46
.00
52

77

66
13

32
77
.63
73
82

36

95
12
27
15
12
42

81
27

.24
.02
.79

. 85

.20m
.92m
.81m
.47m
.37m
. 33m
.08m

- 0.
- 0.
- 0.
-1.
-1.
-1.
- 0.

0 00 U1 U1 U1 00 OO OO

-1.
-1.
- 0.
-1.
- 0.
-1.

U1 U1 00 U100 U101



8 1290 Di on Marcos
9 723 Cian O Brien

Boys 17 Triple Junp

362 Tom Deasy

868 Dam en Hi ckey
1202 Joseph Spratt
1001 Jack O Sullivan
822 Jason Roche

O WNE

Boys 17 H gh Jump
1 362 Tom Deasy

2 723 Cian O Brien
3 726 Des Kel |l eher

Boys 17 Shot Put

1134 Janes French

1007 Sean d asheen

1300 Barry Loughnane
1051 Eoghan Flynn

1132 Fi achra Harrington

Boys 17

O WNE

Di scus

1051 Eoghan Flynn

845 Janes Sheehan

1300 Barry Loughnane
731 André Christie
1132 Fi achra Harrington

OrWNE

Boys 17 Javelin

740 Davi d Leahy

1051 Eoghan Flynn

1007 Sean d asheen

868 Dami en Hi ckey

1300 Barry Loughnane
822 Jason Roche

1132 Fiachra Harrington

~NOoO o WNBE

Boys 17 Hanmmer

1 731 André Christie

2 1300 Barry Loughnane

3 1037 Janes Murray Good
Boys 18 110m Hur dl es
1 927 Jason Fol ey

2 1005 Darren Prout

3 737 Dani el O Mahony
4 958 St ephen Uwat se

Boys 18 400m Hurdl es

1 983 M chael Quilligan
2 1005 Darren Prout

3 958 St ephen Uwat se

4 1004 Paddy Bartl ey

Boys 18 100m

1 1096 Stephen W&l sh
2 927 Jason Fol ey
3 1005 Darren Prout
4 1038 Colin Eustace

17
17

17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17

17
17
17
17

17
17
17

17

17

17
17
17
17
17

17
17
17

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

Spa Muckross A C
Leevale A C

Bel gooly A C
Abbey Striders A C
Linmerick A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Tralee Harriers A C

Bel gooly A C
Leevale A C
Leevale A C

Bandon A C

Tipp Towmn A C

St Cronans A C
West Waterford A C
Bandon A C

West Waterford A C
Carrig na bhFear

St Cronans A C
Leevale A C

Bandon A C

Leevale A C

West Waterford A C
Tipp Town A C

Abbey Striders AC
St Cronans A C
Tralee Harriers A C
Bandon A C

Leevale A C
St Cronans A C
ad Abbey A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Leevale A C

Dooneen A C

Nenagh A ynpic A C

Carrick on Suir AC
Dooneen A C

Carrick on Suir A C

Ferrybank A C

Li os Tuathail A C
Carrick on Suir A C
A d Abbey A C

11. 56
11.56
11.56
11. 67

12.
11.
10.
10.
10.

[ e

14.
11.
10.

32.
32.
29.

24,

39.

37.
35.
29.

22.

51.
28.
15.

14.
15.
15.
16.

56.

: 00.
: 03.

11.
11.
11.
11.

.01m
.97m

26m
17m
97m
50m
12m

. 75m
.70m
. 60m

27m
92m
30m

. 74m
.10m

78m
50m
58m

. 94m

78m

80m

. 82m

58m
56m
91m

.48m

35m

98m
22m
07m

43
45
68
46

17
. 98
49
00

21
29
31
60

NN
ENINNEN



5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

14
15

Boys 18

OCO~NOURRWNE

10
11
12
13
14

Boys 18

O WNPE

Boys 18

~NoOo o WNPE

Boys 18

OCO~NOUPA_WNE

Boys 18

1218
1095
1219
932
1139
870
1039
1031
775

871
1138

1096
1141
927
1218
983
1038
737
1219
1139
1039
641
785
871
1031

1141
983
1218
958
641
344

1172
738
847
830
774

1094

1053

1172
1171
774
1094
743
926
879
739
1053

Ronan Barry
Patrick O’Neill
Pai di Car nody
Jack Stapl eton
chri st opher Anaba
Sar an Mal angal asht
Ci aran Crow ey
John O um de

M chael Duggan

John Hogan
Frank Djiotsa

200m

St ephen Wl sh
Scott G bson
Jason Fol ey

Ronan Barry

M chael Quilligan
Col i n Eustace
Dani el O Mahony
Pai di Car nody
chri st opher Anaba
Ciaran Crow ey
Paul Costello
Shane Scannel
John Hogan

John A umi de

400m

Scott G bson

M chael Quilligan
Ronan Barry

St ephen Uwat se
Paul Costello
Billy Cronin

800m

Kevin Miulcaire
Luke Horgan
Davi d At ki nson
Edd Val akta
Barry Keane
Eoi n Browne
Shane O Ri ordan

1500m

Kevin Mil caire
Sean Collins
Barry Keane

Eoi n Browne
Davi d Fox
Darragh Browne
Evan Byrne
Billy Ml cahy
Shane O Ri ordan

3000m

1 1172 Kevin Mulcaire
2 1171 Sean Collins

3
4

879
926

Evan Byrne
Darr agh Browne

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18

18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

Marian A C
Ferrybank A C
Marian A C

Moygl ass

Bandon A C

Abbey Striders AC
ad Abbey A C
Mdleton A C
Waterford A C

Abbey Striders AC
Bandon

Ferrybank A C
Bandon A C

Li os Tuat hai
Marian A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
ad Abbey A C
Leevale A C

Marian A C

Bandon A C

ad Abbey A C
Enerald A C
Dohenys A C

Abbey Striders AC
Mdleton A C

AC

Bandon A C
Nenagh A ynpic A C
Marian A C
Dooneen A C
Enerald A C
West Muskerry A C

Ennis Track A C
Leevale A C

Carrig na bhFear
Kil fi nane AC
Waterford A C
Ferrybank A C

West Waterford A C

Ennis Track A C
Ennis Track A C
Waterford A C
Ferrybank A C
Leevale A C
Li os Tuat hai
Togher A C
Leevale A C
West Waterford A C

AC

Ennis Track A C
Ennis Track A C
Togher A C

Li os Tuathail A C

11.
11.
11.
11.
11.
12.
12.

12.
12.
13.

82
83
89
83
97
05
20

76
80
74

abRAEBRRARADR AN AN Sl vl
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11.
11.
11.
12.

22.

23.
23.
24,
24.
24.
24.
24.
24.
25.
25.

26.

49.
51.
53.
54.
55.
56.

. 58.
58.
59.

03.
06.
16.

07.
11.
12.

16.
21.
28.
.07
38.

56.
59.
21.
29.

68
69
92
09

93

59
63
04
07
43
63
66

22
24

51

72

38
71
92
46

59
99
87

38
00
31

37
48
58

38
65
69

42

57

83
51

-1.
-1.
-1.

-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.
-1.

-1.
-1.

CBP
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Boys 18 3000m St eepl echase
1 985 Killian Cullagh 18
2 1171 Sean Collins 18
3 1267 Eoghan ME!l hi nney 18
4 344 Billy Cronin 18

Boys 18

1 896 Ant hony Tobin
2 897 Aaron Egan
Boys 18 Long Junp

1005 Darren Prout
1293 Dyl an O Sul livan

957 Onen Alfred

344 Billy Cronin
1138 Frank Djiotsa
1004 Paddy Bartl ey
775 M chael Duggan
364 Lorcan M\Vei gh
11 825 Sean Fitzmaurice
12 871 John Hogan

13 1031 John O umi de

14 647 Rossa Fol ey

OCOO~NOUITAWNE

Boys 18 Triple Junp

1005 Darren Prout
1097 Niall Mirphy

957 Onen Al fred

1004 Paddy Bartl ey
825 Sean Fitzmaurice
775 M chael Duggan
647 Rossa Fol ey

NoO o ~AWNE

Boys 18 Hi gh Jump

1 1293 Dylan O Sullivan
2 1218 Ronan Barry

- 647 Rossa Fol ey

Boys 18 Pol e Vaul t

1 1055 Kanash Yuri

Boys 18 Shot Put

325 Benny Healy

786 O ge Scannel
1006 M chael Di neen
1142 Gavi n Hicks

785 Shane Scannel
647 Rossa Fol ey

825 Sean Fitzmaurice
862 Tomas O Nei |
1031 John A umi de

OCO~NOUPA_WNE

Boys 18 Di scus

325 Benny Healy
862 Tomas O Nei |
1006 M chael Di neen
1142 Gavi n Hicks

A WNPE

5000m Race Wl k

870 Saran Ml angal asht
1139 chri st opher Anaba

18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
18

18
18
18
18

18
18

18
18
18

18

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

18
18
18
18

Nenagh A ynpic A C
Ennis Track A C
Bantry A C

West Muskerry A C

Clonnmel AC
Clonnel A C

Carrick on Suir AC
Spa Muckross A C
Abbey Striders AC
Bandon A C

Dooneen A C

West Muskerry A C
Bandon A C

Carrick on Suir AC
Waterford A C

Bel gooly A C

Tralee Harriers A C
Abbey Striders AC
Mdleton A C
Farranfore

Carrick on Suir A C
Ferrybank A C
Dooneen A C

Carrick on Suir AC
Tralee Harriers A C

Waterford A C
Farranfore

Spa Muckross A C
Marian A C
Farranfore

West Waterford A C

Fanahan McSweene
Dohenys A C

Carrick on Suir AC
Bandon A C

Dohenys A C
Farranfore

Tralee Harriers A C
Gneeveguilla A C

M dleton A C

Fanahan M Sweene
Gneeveguilla A C
Carrick on Suir AC
Bandon A C

10:
10:
10:
11:

24:
24:
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12.
11.
11.
11.
10.

N

12.
12.
11.
11.

o
~N 00 © oo

36.
31.
29.
28.

03.
26.
31.
33.

20.

43
47
11
46
26
.06
.29m  NW
.10m NW
.66m NW
.61m NW
.42m NW
.31m  NW
.11m NW
.10m NW
.01m NW
.01m NW
.97m NW
.80m NW
.79m  NW
.75m  NW
.58m NW
30m NW
43m  NW
32m NW
25m NW
87m NW
.56m NW
. 85m
. 60m
NH
. 20m CBP
24m
16m
65m
12m
.22m
. 59m
. 28m
. 83m
. 77m
20m
32m
20m
53m

CBP



5 825 Sean Fitzmaurice 18 Tralee Harriers AC 26.52m
6 647 Rossa Fol ey 18 Farranfore 25. 34m
7 344 Billy Cronin 18 West Muskerry A C 19. 94m

Boys 18 Javelin

1 1006 M chael Dineen 18 Carrick on Suir AC 39.42m
2 642 Eoi n O Donoghue 18 Enerald A C 32.96m
3 647 Rossa Fol ey 18 Farranfore 28.99m
4 848 Aaron O Leary 18 Carrig na bhFear 28. 64m
5 850 Kevan Conl on 18 Tulla A C 26.30m

Boys 18 Hanmmer

1 1272 Adam Ki ng 18 lveragh A C 69. 98 CBP
2 862 Tomas O Neill 18 Gneeveguilla A C 48.57m

Boys 19 110m Hur dl es

1 747 Sam Heal y 19 Leevale A C 14.26 CBP NW
Boys 19 400m Hur dl es

1 1205 Jack Broderick 19 Limerick AC 1:45.57

Boys 19 100m

1 873 Raynond Wal sh 19 Abbey Striders A C 11.18 -1.9
2 747 Sam Heal y 19 Leevale A C 11.28 -1.9
3 1144 Prom se Ckafor 19 Bandon A C 12.06 -1.9
4 827 Adam Barrett 19 Tralee Harriers A C 12.38 -1.9

Boys 19 200m

1 1144 Prom se Ckafor 19 Bandon A C 24,15 -1.7
2 1176 Jem | Saidi 19 Ennis Track A C 24.37 -1.7
3 929 David O Neill 19 Lios Tuathail A C 24.78 -1.7
4 827 Adam Barrett 19 Tralee Harriers AC 25.91 -1.7
Boys 19 400m
1 1176 Jenmi| Saidi 19 Ennis Track A C 53. 20
2 1205 Jack Broderick 19 Linmerick A C 54. 34
3 986 Liam Finn 19 Nenagh A ynpic A C 56. 46
Boys 19 800m
1 380 Jani e Fraser 19 North Cork A C 2:20.59
Boys 19 1500m
1 885 Jami e O Connel | 19 Togher A C 4:23.62
2 1269 Stephen Hol |l and 19 Bantry A C 4:25. 38
3 1008 Shane Feeney 19 Tipp Town A C 4:36. 29
Boys 19 3000m
1 1063 Liam O Connel | 19 Iveragh A C 9: 34. 82
2 863 David O Keeffe 19 Gneeveguilla A C 9:47. 68
3 1064 Cllian O Donovan 19 Iveragh A C 9:51. 67
4 885 Jami e O Connel | 19 Togher A C 10: 15. 29
5 1008 Shane Feeney 19 Tipp Town A C 10: 39. 90
Boys 19 Long Junp
1 747 Sam Heal y 19 Leevale AC 7.0lm 0.9
2 1144 Prom se OKkafor 19 Bandon A C 6.37m 1.3



3 1176 Jem | Sai di
Boys 19 Triple Junp
1 1176 Jem | Sai di

2 1144 Prom se kaf or
3 1101 Sean Wiittle
Boys 19 H gh Jump

1 1040 David Cussen
2 1145 Daniel O Sullivan

Boys 19 Shot Put

1 1309 Séanus M:Mahon
Boys 19 Di scus
1309 Séanus McMahon
1146 Colin Ki ngston

1175 Eoi n Hanr ahan
1147 Bobby Smith

A WNPE

Boys 19 Javelin

1147 Bobby Smith
872 Shane O Neil |
1175 Eoi n Hanr ahan
1309 Séamus McMahon

A OWNPE

Boys 19 Hanmmer

1 1309 Séanmus M Mahon

19

19
19
19

19
19

19

19
19
19
19

19
19
19
19

19

Ennis Track A C

Ennis Track A C
Bandon A C
Ferrybank A C

ad Abbey A C
Bandon A C

Shannon A C

Shannon A C
Bandon A C
Ennis Track A C
Bandon A C

Bandon A C

Abbey Striders AC
Ennis Track A C
Shannon A C

Shannon A C

12.
12.
12.

10.

35.
34.
33.
24.

48.
41.
33.
31.

40.

.42m 1.4

62m NW
25m  NW
07m NW

.07m CBP
.70m

17m

94m
65m
53m
23m

47m
61m
03m
86m

81m



